F.1/31(5)/2023-R-11/SPC-II
UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD
NEW DELHI-110069

NOTICE

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
IN CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING,
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSION [ADVT. NO. 07/2023,
VACANCY NO. 23040705208].

THE COMMISSION RECOMMENDS 48 CANDIDATES AS PER THE LIST ANNEXED FOR
APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSION, ON THE BASIS OF COMBINED
RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17.12.2023 AND INTERVIEWS HELD FROM 17.09.2024 TO
20.09.2024.

NOTE I: THE FINAL RESULT OF 01 CANDIDATE BEARING ROLL NO. 1401157 HAS BEEN
KEPT IN SEALED COVER DUE TO PENDING ORIGINAL APPLICATION No. 3466/2024
BEFORE THE HON’BLE CAT, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI. FURTHER, THE RESULT IS
SUBJECT TO OUTCOME OF OA NO. 3466/2024 AND OA NO. 3575/2024.

NOTE II: THE MARKS INFORMATION OF ALL CANDIDATES WILL BE UPLOADED ON THE
COMMISSION’S WEBSITE AFTER THE COMPLETION OF RECRUITMENT PROCESS OF ALL
RECRUITMENT CASES WHERE COMBINED RECRUITMENT TEST WAS CONDUCTED OR
WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, WHICHEVER IS LATER.



RT FOR 48 POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, CBI, DOP&T, M/O PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS
RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17 a12:2023(F)
LIST OF FINALLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

SNO ROLLNO NAME
1 temsmis mswWANI vERMA
2 1301593 SUKHRAJ STNGLA
3 1400497 ANKITA
4 1500363 CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH
5 1400103 NITISH GUPTA
6 1602110 GARIMA SINGH
7 1500501 MAHENDER KUMAR
8 1400607 GARIMA TOMER
9 1401224 KUSHDEEP GAUR
10 1301076 GAURAV YRDAV
11 1500876 RAM KUMAR STNGH
12 1500713 SONAM
13 1500792 JAYANT MAHALA
14 1500600 AMRTTA
1% 1400353 DAVINDER PAL SOOD
16 1400663 TANUJA
17 1301892 GAURAV SHUKLA
18 1500368 VIKRAM MISHRA
19 1500234 ADITYA VATS
20 1401482 RAMSWROOP KUMAWAT
21 1301960 SAVITA
28 1400704 SALONT RATHORE
23 1401074 NEELAM AGRAWAL
24 1300695 BHAWNA VIJ
25 1401258 MOHD ZAYED KHAN
26 1300856 SMRITI KUMART

26 PAGENO. 1



RT FOR 48 POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, CBI, DOP&T, M/O PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS

RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17.12.2023 (FN)
LIST OF FINALLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

30

31

32

28

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

1301289

1400053

1400323

1400397

1401391

1400781

1400937

1300996

1301265

1400760

1400629

1300084

1401023

1401417

1400792

1400517

1400263

1300638

1606319

1400172

1300975

1301437

ANOOP KRISHNA YADAV

ANOOP KUMAR

MANNU MAVI

GYANENDRA PRATAP SINGH

PURAN

PRABHANSHU YADAV

RAJU LAHYAPPA BAMANE

HARINATH PRASAD

VIJAY KUMAR

SATYAM

VARUN GUPTA

BHAGAT SINGH

RUSHIKESH PRADIP SABLE

RAHUL KUMAR

RANVIJAY SINGH

SAURABH SINGH

ASHWANI KUMAR SOLANKI

HAFEEZ AHMAD LONE

SAVEENA

NARENDRA KUMAR MEENA

JAGDISH DEVRAM BHANGARE

NITIN SHARMA

Union Public Service Commission

Dated 17" October 2024

Concluded



