## F.1/31(5)/2023-R-II/SPC-II UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD NEW DELHI-110069

## **NOTICE**

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSION [ADVT. NO. 07/2023, VACANCY NO. 23040705208].

THE COMMISSION RECOMMENDS 48 CANDIDATES AS PER THE LIST **ANNEXED** FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR IN CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION, DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING, MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSION, ON THE BASIS OF COMBINED RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17.12.2023 AND INTERVIEWS HELD FROM 17.09.2024 TO 20.09.2024.

**NOTE I:** THE FINAL RESULT OF 01 CANDIDATE BEARING ROLL NO. 1401157 HAS BEEN KEPT IN SEALED COVER DUE TO PENDING ORIGINAL APPLICATION No. 3466/2024 BEFORE THE HON'BLE CAT, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI. FURTHER, THE RESULT IS SUBJECT TO OUTCOME OF OA NO. 3466/2024 AND OA NO. 3575/2024.

**NOTE II:** THE MARKS INFORMATION OF ALL CANDIDATES WILL BE UPLOADED ON THE COMMISSION'S WEBSITE AFTER THE COMPLETION OF RECRUITMENT PROCESS OF ALL RECRUITMENT CASES WHERE COMBINED RECRUITMENT TEST WAS CONDUCTED OR WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, WHICHEVER IS LATER.

## RT FOR 48 POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, CBI, DOP&T, M/O PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17.12.2023(FN) LIST OF FINALLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

SNO.	ROLLNO	NAME	
1	1603819	ASHWANI VERMA	
2	1301593	SUKHRAJ SINGLA	
3	1400497	ANKITA	
4	1500363	CHANDAN KUMAR SINGH	
5	1400103	NITISH GUPTA	
6	1602110	GARIMA SINGH	
7	1500501	MAHENDER KUMAR	
8	1400607	GARIMA TOMER	
9	1401224	KUSHDEEP GAUR	
10	1301076	GAURAV YADAV	
-11	1500876	RAM KUMAR SINGH	
12	1500713	SONAM	
13	1500792	JAYANT MAHALA	
14	1500600	AMRITA	
15	1400353	DAVINDER PAL SOOD	
16	1400663	TANUJA	
17	1301892	GAURAV SHUKLA	
18	1500368	VIKRAM MISHRA	
19	1500234	ADITYA VATS	
20	1401482	RAMSWROOP KUMAWAT	
21	1301960	SAVITA	
22	1400704	SALONI RATHORE	
23	1401074	NEELAM AGRAWAL	
24	1300695	BHAWNA VIJ	
25	1401258	MOHD ZAYED KHAN	
26	1300856	SMRITI KUMARI	

RT FOR 48 POST OF PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, CBI, DOP&T, M/O PERSONNEL, PG & PENSIONS RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 17.12.2023(FN)
LIST OF FINALLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES

SNO.	ROLLNO	NAME
27	1301289	ANOOP KRISHNA YADAV
28	1400053	ANOOP KUMAR
29	1400323	MANNU MAVI
30	1400397	GYANENDRA PRATAP SINGH
31	1401391	PURAN
32	1400781	PRABHANSHU YADAV
33	1400937	RAJU LAHYAPPA BAMANE
34	1300996	HARINATH PRASAD
35	1301265	VIJAY KUMAR
36	1400760	SATYAM
37	1400629	VARUN GUPTA
38	1300084	BHAGAT SINGH
39	1401023	RUSHIKESH PRADIP SABLE
40	1401417	RAHUL KUMAR
41	1400792	RANVIJAY SINGH
42	1400517	SAURABH SINGH
43	1400263	ASHWANI KUMAR SOLANKI
44	1300638	HAFEEZ AHMAD LONE
45	1606319	SAVEENA
46	1400172	NARENDRA KUMAR MEENA
47	1300975	JAGDISH DEVRAM BHANGARE
48	1301437	NITIN SHARMA

Concluded

Union Public Service Commission Dated 17<sup>th</sup> October 2024